Special School Fund, 1908, General Repairs: 
BOROUGH OF TIIE BRONX, 

For Fireproof Main Stairs, New Main Storm Enclosure, etc., at Public 
School 2, 

William H. Quinn ............. 	........................................ 	6,587 00 

$32,288 90 

—requisition for the sum of twenty-five thousand seven hundred and one dollars and 
ninety cents ($25,701.90) being hereby made upon the Comptroller. 

But no part of said appropriation authorized by this resolution to be paid until the 
Committee on Buildings shall hive filed the contracts to be entered into by it, for and 
on behalf of the Board of Education, with the contractors named;

[...]

faithful performance of the same as shall he satisfactory to the Comptroller; the rules 
of this Board in regard thereto, and as to the payments to be made on account thereof, 
to be complied with. 

Appropriating, subject to the approval of the Board of Estimate and Apportion-
ment, the sum of nine thousand five hundred and forty-four dollars ($9,544) from tae 
Special School Fund of the Department of Education for the current year. and from 
the item contained therein entitled General Repairs; said sum to be applied in payment 
of the contract to be entered into by the Committee on Buildings, for and on behal:

[...]

adopted by it on March 13, 1908 (as amended October 30, 1908), which reads as fol-
lows 

Resolved, '[ hat, pursuant to the provisions of section 169 of the Greater New 
York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby approves of the issue 
of Corporate Stock of The City of New York, to the amount of two million one 
hundred and sixty-four thousand seven hundred and four dollars ($2,164,704), to pro-
vide means for the equipment of various school buildings now under construction, 
including electric work, heating and ventilating work, furniture, etc.; and the Comp-
troller is authorized to issue Corporate Stock of Tine City of New York, in the manner 
provided by section 169 of the Greater New York Charter, to an amount not exceeding 
two million one hundred and sixty-four thousand seven hundred and four dollars 
($2,164,704). the proceeds whereof to be applied to the purposes aforesaid in the man-
ner and amounts described hereunder: 

District. School. Location. Amount. 

P,OROUGtt OF MANI _ATTAN. 
5 4 Addition. Rivington, Ridge and Pitt streets.........., $53,800 00

[...]

excusable under section 44 of the By-Laws as then existing, be and it hereby is excused 
with pay, and that all provisions of the By-Laws inconsistent herewith be and they 
hereby are suspended for the purpose of this resolution. 

Appropriating the suns of fourteen thousand seven hundred and five dollars and 
thirty cents ($14,705.30), from Corporate Stock, bond issue authorized by Board of 
Estimate and Apportionment March 13. 1908, as amended October 30, 1908, School 
Building Fund, Interior Construction and Equipment, Subtitle No. 9, Borough of 
Brooklyn, said sum to be applied in payment of a bill to be incurred by the Committee